Name

HV 129
PD 322
HV 159
CD 434
HD 039
CD 208
HD 003
RST 007
RST 009
PD 029
PD 614
PD 601
CD 367
PV 330
PD 290
HV 134
cb171
PV 026
PD 025
PV 902
PV 346
PV 405
PV 416
HV 111
HV 125
CD 341
ST Pip Market
CD 328 W
CD 333
HD 227
PD 233
CD 198
CDh242 W
CD 030
PD 289
PD 288
CD 005 W
PD 059
PD 304
CD 465
PD 541
PD 509
PD 386
CD 344 W
CD 337
HV 140
HV 035
PV 301
PV 149

Type of Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Street trader Application

Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application



ST 005
ST 008
CD 269
PV 675
HV 067
PV 104
PV 214
PV 345
PV 266
PV 268
PV 267
PV 201
PV 391
PV 981
HV 053
HV 130
RST 011
ST 007
HV 036
PV 186
HV 141
PV 369
PV 688
PV 362
PD 705
HD 080
CD 402
CD 267
HV 007
PD 840
PD 705
PD 551
CD 355
CD 351
PD 373
PD 540
PD 600
CD 327
CD 381
HD 087
PD 095
PV 035
CD 196
FE16YTU
MDG66AXP

Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application



Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date

25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
25.07.2022
26.07.2022
26.07.2022
26.07.2022
26.07.2022
26.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
27.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
02.08.2022

Reason for Decision

Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th



Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Granted
Suspended
Suspended

01.08.2022
01.08.2022
02.08.2022
01.08.2022
02.08.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
28.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
29.07.2022
02.08.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
01.08.2022
03.08.2022
01.08.2022
02.08.2022
03.08.2022
03.08.2022
03.08.2022
05.08.2022
05.08.2022
03.08.2022
03.08.2022
03.08.2022
03.08.2022
04.08.2022
04.08.2022
05.08.2022
02.08.2022
02.08.2022

Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the Street trader mi
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Satisfied that the driver meets th
Not satisfied that the vehcile mee
Not satisfied that the vehcile mee



Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Suspend
Suspend



