Name	Type of Application
HV 129	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
PD 322	Private Hire Driver Application
HV 159	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
CD 434	Comined Driver Licence Application
HD 039	Hackney Driver Licence Application
CD 208	Combined Driver Licence Application
HD 003	Hackney Driver Licence Application
RST 007	Street trader Application
RST 009	Street trader Application
PD 029	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 614	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 601	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 367	Combined Driver Licence Application
PV 330	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PD 290	Private Hire Driver Application
HV 134	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
CD 171	Combined Driver Licence Application
PV 026	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PD 025	Private Hire Driver Application
PV 902	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 346	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 405	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 416	Private Hire Vehicle Application
HV 111	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
HV 125	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
CD 341	Combined Driver Licence Application
ST Pip Market	Street trader Application
CD 328 W	Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 333	Combined Driver Licence Application
HD 227	Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
PD 233	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 198	Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 242 W	Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 030	Combined Driver Licence Application
PD 289	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 288	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 005 W	Combined Driver Licence Application
PD 059	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 304	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 465	Combined Driver Licence Application
PD 541	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 509	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 386	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 344 W	Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 337	Combined Driver Licence Application
HV 140	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
HV 035	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
PV 301	Private Hire Driver Application
PV 149	Private Hire Vehicle Application

ST 005	Street trader Application
ST 008	Street trader Application
CD 269	Combined Driver Licence Application
PV 675	Private Hire Vehicle Application
HV 067	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
PV 104	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 104 PV 214	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 345	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 266	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 268	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 267	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 207 PV 201	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 201 PV 391	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 981	Private Hire Vehicle Application
HV 053	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
HV 130	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
RST 011	Street trader Application
ST 007	Street trader Application
HV 036	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
PV 186	
HV 141	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 369	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application Private Hire Vehicle Application
PV 569 PV 688	• •
PV 362	Private Hire Vehicle Application
PD 705	Private Hire Vehicle Application Private Hire Driver Application
HD 080	Hackney Driver Licence Application
CD 402	Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 402 CD 267	Combined Driver Licence Application  Combined Driver Licence Application
HV 007	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
PD 840	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 705	• •
PD 703 PD 551	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 355	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 353	Combined Driver Licence Application Combined Driver Licence Application
PD 373	Private Hire Driver Application
PD 540	• •
PD 540 PD 600	Private Hire Driver Application
CD 327	Private Hire Driver Application Combined Driver Licence Application
CD 327 CD 381	Combined Driver Licence Application  Combined Driver Licence Application
HD 087	Hackney Driver Licence Application
PD 095	Private Hire Driver Application
PV 035	Private Hire Vehicle Application
CD 196	• •
FE16YTU	Combined Driver Licence Application
MD66AXP	Private Hire Vehicle Application
IVIDODAXP	Private Hire Vehicle Application

Decision	<b>Decision Date</b>	Reason for Decision
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	25.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	26.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	26.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	26.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	26.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	26.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	27.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	02.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the

Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	02.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	02.08.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	28.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the Street trader m
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
	29.07.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	02.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	01.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	02.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	05.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	05.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	03.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Granted	04.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
	04.08.2022	Satisfied that the vehicle meets tl
Granted	05.08.2022	Satisfied that the driver meets the
Suspended	02.08.2022	Not satisfied that the vehcile mee
Suspended	02.08.2022	Not satisfied that the vehcile mee

## **Other Options Considered** Refusal Refusal

Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal Refusal

Refusal Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Suspend

Suspend